GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3825
ANSWERED ON:16.05.2006

PROJECT OF WOMEN HOSTELS
Chaudhary Shri Pankaj;Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any project from various State Governments for establishing hostels in each District including one hostel for working women;

(b) if so, the time by which such project is likely to be approved; and

(c) the total amount is likely to be incurred on such project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (NDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI RENUKA
CHOWDHURY)

(a) Ministry of Women and Child Development has not received any proposal from any State Government for establishing a hostel for working women in each District of the State.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.
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